As of April 1, 2009, there were 187 approved Life Income Funds on the Superintendent’s
List of Approved Life Income Fund Arrangements.  As of March 31, 2010, there were 203
on the List.

The following table shows that during the period under review, 28 pension plans were
terminated covering 7,159 employees. Two hundred and sixty-five (265) of these
employees were members of plans that merged with another plan. Fifty-four (54) of these
employees were with plans that were replaced by a group RRSP or individual annuity.
There were seven partial plan terminations affecting 277 members due in large part to